

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-2128 Version: 1 Name: License Agreement - Smathers Beach/USF

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/13/2022 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 2/15/2022 Final action: 2/15/2022

Title: Quasi-Judicial Hearing: Approving the attached "Revocable License Agreement for use of City

Property" between the City of Key West and the University of South Florida/College of Marine Science (USF) for the installation and maintenance of a CODAR Ocean Current Monitoring Station (OCMS) at

the eastern end of Smathers Beach.

**Sponsors:** Patti McLauchlin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. License Agreement - USF Smathers Beach, 4. Exhibit A, 5.

**Applicant Presentation** 

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/15/2022	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

**Quasi-Judicial Hearing:** Approving the attached "Revocable License Agreement for use of City Property" between the City of Key West and the University of South Florida/College of Marine Science (USF) for the installation and maintenance of a CODAR Ocean Current Monitoring Station (OCMS) at the eastern end of Smathers Beach.